



**CITY OF BERNE
COUNTY ROAD S 150 W IMPROVEMENTS - PHASE 2 & ROAD RESURFACING PROJECTS
BID TABULATION**

Tabulation of Bids Received: **February 6, 2025**

Prepared By: **S. Dustman**

CONTRACTORS:	Engineer's Estimate	Miller Contracting Group, Inc. 17359 State Route 66 Ottoville, OH 45876	Cobalt Civil, LLC 610 N 100 E Winchester, IN 47394	Brooks Construction Company 6525 Ardmore Avenue Fort Wayne, IN 46809	DC Construction Services, Inc. 9598 Brookes Way Pendleton, IN 46064
Form No. 96 w/Non-Collusion Affidavit		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Bid Bond		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Acknowledgement of Addenda Received (2)		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Qualifications Statement		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Financial Statement		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
E-Verify		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Certificate of No Investments in Iran		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Drug Testing Program		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes

Item #	Description	Est. Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1a	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS		\$ 31,428.00		\$ 76,350.00		\$ 39,569.65		\$ 24,000.00		\$ 14,000.00
1b	Construction Engineering	1	LS		\$ 26,000.00		\$ 8,250.00		\$ 4,227.58		\$ 27,152.40		\$ 9,000.00
2a	Clearing of Right of Way	1	LS		\$ 32,000.00		\$ 2,000.00		\$ 11,678.40		\$ 1,000.00		\$ 7,000.00
2b	Tree, Remove	11	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 450.40	\$ 4,954.40	\$ 966.88	\$ 10,635.68	\$ 850.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 24,200.00
2c	Storm Pipe, Remove	17	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 476.00	\$ 88.04	\$ 1,496.68	\$ 30.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,550.00
2d	Storm Pipe, Abandonment	1	LS		\$ 3,000.00		\$ 2,450.00		\$ 2,501.43		\$ 2,000.00		\$ 300.00
2e	Structure, Remove	2	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,728.90	\$ 3,457.80	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
2f	Sign, Remove & Reset	2	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 214.00	\$ 550.48	\$ 1,100.96	\$ 320.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
2g	Asphalt Milling	1,565	SYS	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,825.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 4,382.00	\$ 4.63	\$ 7,245.95	\$ 5.50	\$ 8,607.50	\$ 2.79	\$ 4,366.35
2h	Excavation, Common	830	CYS	\$ 60.00	\$ 49,800.00	\$ 32.10	\$ 26,643.00	\$ 40.34	\$ 33,482.20	\$ 60.00	\$ 49,800.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 31,955.00
2i	Pavement, Saw Cut	40	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 124.00	\$ 10.72	\$ 428.80	\$ 9.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00
3a	Subgrade Treatment, 8 IN. Compacted Aggregate Subbase, INDOT No. 2 Stone	2,193	SYS	\$ 25.00	\$ 54,825.00	\$ 11.20	\$ 24,561.60	\$ 14.16	\$ 31,052.88	\$ 15.00	\$ 32,895.00	\$ 15.54	\$ 34,079.22
3b	Geogrid, Type IB	2,193	SYS	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,965.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,482.50	\$ 1.68	\$ 3,684.24	\$ 2.60	\$ 5,701.80	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,772.00
3c	Structure Backfill	40	CYS	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 9.40	\$ 376.00	\$ 43.30	\$ 1,732.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 2,920.00
3d	Compacted Aggregate Base, Mainline	1,332	SYS	\$ 20.00	\$ 26,640.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 14,652.00	\$ 13.23	\$ 17,622.36	\$ 24.00	\$ 31,968.00	\$ 12.38	\$ 16,490.16
3e	Compacted Aggregate Base, Curb	756	SYS	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 7,182.00	\$ 14.93	\$ 11,287.08	\$ 24.00	\$ 18,144.00	\$ 12.38	\$ 9,359.28
3f	Compacted Aggregate Base, Sidewalk	685	SYS	\$ 40.00	\$ 27,400.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 3,904.50	\$ 14.93	\$ 10,227.05	\$ 11.00	\$ 7,535.00	\$ 12.38	\$ 8,480.30
4a	HMA, Surface, Type B, 9.5 mm	240	TON	\$ 125.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 24,480.00	\$ 107.53	\$ 25,807.20	\$ 100.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 116.97	\$ 28,072.80
4b	HMA, Intermediate, Type B, 12.5 mm	400	TON	\$ 125.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 36,800.00	\$ 86.02	\$ 34,408.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 45,600.00
5a	Sidewalk, Concrete	685	SYS	\$ 85.00	\$ 58,225.00	\$ 50.90	\$ 34,866.50	\$ 100.75	\$ 69,013.75	\$ 80.00	\$ 54,800.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 75,350.00
5b	Curb and Gutter, Roll Curb	2,266	LF	\$ 27.00	\$ 61,182.00	\$ 25.20	\$ 57,103.20	\$ 26.40	\$ 59,822.40	\$ 28.25	\$ 64,014.50	\$ 43.00	\$ 97,438.00
5c	Curb Ramp, Concrete	1	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,164.00	\$ 1,164.00	\$ 1,763.44	\$ 1,763.44	\$ 2,146.00	\$ 2,146.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
5d	Detectable Warning Surface	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 295.70	\$ 295.70	\$ 358.00	\$ 358.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
6a	Fertilizer, permanent	620	LBS	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 1,922.00	\$ 1.32	\$ 818.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 4.83	\$ 2,994.60
6b	Seed Mixture Indot Type R	85	LBS	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 172.50	\$ 14,662.50	\$ 48.03	\$ 4,082.55	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 17.65	\$ 1,500.25
6c	Mulching Material	1	TON	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 602.00	\$ 602.00	\$ 1,559.27	\$ 1,559.27	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
7a	Pipe, 12 IN. HDPE	62	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,030.00	\$ 49.40	\$ 3,062.80	\$ 87.66	\$ 5,434.92	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,030.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,960.00
7b	Pipe, 15 IN. HDPE	96	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 55.20	\$ 5,299.20	\$ 88.56	\$ 8,501.76	\$ 82.00	\$ 7,872.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 9,120.00
7c	Pipe, 12 IN. RCP	96	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 77.20	\$ 7,411.20	\$ 129.70	\$ 12,451.20	\$ 88.00	\$ 8,448.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,160.00
7d	Storm Doghouse Manhole, 72" Round	3	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 6,503.00	\$ 19,509.00	\$ 8,551.55	\$ 25,654.65	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
7e	Storm Inlet, 24" x 36" Rectangle	8	EA	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 3,262.70	\$ 26,101.60	\$ 3,096.05	\$ 24,768.40	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 36,000.00

CONTRACTORS:				Engineer's Estimate		Miller Contracting Group, Inc. 17359 State Route 66 Ottoville, OH 45876		Cobalt Civil, LLC 610 N 100 E Winchester, IN 47394		Brooks Construction Company 6525 Ardmore Avenue Fort Wayne, IN 46809		DC Construction Services, Inc. 9598 Brookes Way Pendleton, IN 46064	
Item #	Description	Est. Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
7f	Storm Inlet, 30" x 30" Square	3	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 2,482.00	\$ 7,446.00	\$ 2,587.03	\$ 7,761.09	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 14,400.00
7g	Connect Proposed Storm Pipe to Existing Structure	1	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,229.00	\$ 1,229.00	\$ 361.46	\$ 361.46	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
8	Erosion Control	1	LS		\$ 13,000.00		\$ 15,000.00		\$ 21,705.67		\$ 20,000.00		\$ 2,200.00
9a	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS		\$ 14,000.00		\$ 16,000.00		\$ 1,534.29		\$ 9,600.00		\$ 6,500.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 625,000.00		\$ 455,911.00		\$ 497,174.89		\$ 517,827.20		\$ 529,717.96

BASE BID - ROAD RESURFACING PROJECTS

Item #	Description	Est. Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1a	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS		\$ 28,262.00		\$ 26,000.00		\$ 12,650.59		\$ 20,000.00		\$ 7,500.00
Jefferson Street (from Parr Rd. to W. Van Buren St.)													
2g	Asphalt Milling	11,301	SYS	\$ 3.00	\$ 33,903.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 13,561.20	\$ 1.97	\$ 22,262.97	\$ 1.80	\$ 20,341.80	\$ 2.79	\$ 31,529.79
4a	HMA, Surface, Type B, 9.5 mm	932	TON	\$ 95.00	\$ 88,540.00	\$ 93.60	\$ 87,235.20	\$ 92.79	\$ 86,480.28	\$ 85.00	\$ 79,220.00	\$ 116.97	\$ 109,016.04
5c	Curb Ramp, Concrete	15	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 1,438.60	\$ 21,579.00	\$ 1,621.18	\$ 24,317.70	\$ 2,692.00	\$ 40,380.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 21,000.00
5d	Detectable Warning Surface	15	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 550.40	\$ 8,256.00	\$ 300.22	\$ 4,503.30	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00
Hoosier Street (from US 27 to Railroad St.)													
2g	Asphalt Milling	5,223	SYS	\$ 3.00	\$ 15,669.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 5,745.30	\$ 1.97	\$ 10,289.31	\$ 1.80	\$ 9,401.40	\$ 2.79	\$ 14,572.17
4a	HMA, Surface, Type B, 9.5 mm	431	TON	\$ 95.00	\$ 40,945.00	\$ 93.60	\$ 40,341.60	\$ 92.79	\$ 39,992.49	\$ 85.00	\$ 36,635.00	\$ 116.97	\$ 50,414.07
5c	Curb Ramp, Concrete	6	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,438.60	\$ 8,631.60	\$ 1,621.18	\$ 9,727.08	\$ 2,692.00	\$ 16,152.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 8,400.00
5d	Detectable Warning Surface	6	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 550.40	\$ 3,302.40	\$ 300.22	\$ 1,801.32	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00
Hoosier Street (from Railroad St. to Welty St.)													
2g	Asphalt Milling	1,482	SYS	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,446.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,630.20	\$ 1.97	\$ 2,919.54	\$ 1.80	\$ 2,667.60	\$ 2.79	\$ 4,134.78
4a	HMA, Surface, Type B, 9.5 mm	122	TON	\$ 95.00	\$ 11,590.00	\$ 93.60	\$ 11,419.20	\$ 92.79	\$ 11,320.38	\$ 85.00	\$ 10,370.00	\$ 116.97	\$ 14,270.34
Gaye Drive (from Center St. to Cul-de-sac)													
2g	Asphalt Milling	935	SYS	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,805.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,028.50	\$ 1.97	\$ 1,841.95	\$ 1.80	\$ 1,683.00	\$ 2.79	\$ 2,608.65
4a	HMA, Surface, Type B, 9.5 mm	77	TON	\$ 95.00	\$ 7,315.00	\$ 93.60	\$ 7,207.20	\$ 92.79	\$ 7,144.83	\$ 85.00	\$ 6,545.00	\$ 116.97	\$ 9,006.69
High Street (from Lane St. to US 27)													
2g	Asphalt Milling	1,789	SYS	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,367.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,967.90	\$ 1.97	\$ 3,524.33	\$ 1.80	\$ 3,220.20	\$ 2.79	\$ 4,991.31
4a	HMA, Surface, Type B, 9.5 mm	148	TON	\$ 95.00	\$ 14,060.00	\$ 93.60	\$ 13,852.80	\$ 92.79	\$ 13,732.92	\$ 85.00	\$ 12,580.00	\$ 116.97	\$ 17,311.56
Nussbaum Street (from Clark St. to Center St.)													
2g	Asphalt Milling	1,445	SYS	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,335.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,589.50	\$ 1.97	\$ 2,846.65	\$ 1.80	\$ 2,601.00	\$ 2.79	\$ 4,031.55
4a	HMA, Surface, Type B, 9.5 mm	119	TON	\$ 95.00	\$ 11,305.00	\$ 93.60	\$ 11,138.40	\$ 92.79	\$ 11,042.01	\$ 85.00	\$ 10,115.00	\$ 116.97	\$ 13,919.43
5c	Curb Ramp, Concrete	6	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,438.60	\$ 8,631.60	\$ 1,621.18	\$ 9,727.08	\$ 2,692.00	\$ 16,152.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 8,400.00
5d	Detectable Warning Surface	6	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 550.40	\$ 3,302.40	\$ 300.22	\$ 1,801.32	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00
Lane Street (from Clark St. to Center St.)													
2g	Asphalt Milling	1,445	SYS	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,335.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,589.50	\$ 1.97	\$ 2,846.65	\$ 1.80	\$ 2,601.00	\$ 2.79	\$ 4,031.55
4a	HMA, Surface, Type B, 9.5 mm	119	TON	\$ 95.00	\$ 11,305.00	\$ 93.60	\$ 11,138.40	\$ 92.79	\$ 11,042.01	\$ 85.00	\$ 10,115.00	\$ 116.97	\$ 13,919.43
5c	Curb Ramp, Concrete	3	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,438.60	\$ 4,315.80	\$ 1,621.18	\$ 4,863.54	\$ 2,692.00	\$ 8,076.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00
5d	Detectable Warning Surface	3	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 550.40	\$ 1,651.20	\$ 300.22	\$ 900.66	\$ 180.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00
Buckeye Street (from US 27 to Behring St.)													
2g	Asphalt Milling	3,967	SYS	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,901.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 4,363.70	\$ 1.97	\$ 7,814.99	\$ 1.80	\$ 7,140.60	\$ 2.79	\$ 11,067.93
4a	HMA, Surface, Type B, 9.5 mm	327	TON	\$ 95.00	\$ 31,065.00	\$ 93.60	\$ 30,607.20	\$ 92.79	\$ 30,342.33	\$ 85.00	\$ 27,795.00	\$ 116.97	\$ 38,249.19
Center Street (from US 27 to Lane St.)													
2g	Asphalt Milling	3,300	SYS	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 1.97	\$ 6,501.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 2.79	\$ 9,207.00
4a	HMA, Surface, Type B, 9.5 mm	272	TON	\$ 95.00	\$ 25,840.00	\$ 93.60	\$ 25,459.20	\$ 92.79	\$ 25,238.88	\$ 85.00	\$ 23,120.00	\$ 116.97	\$ 31,815.84
Columbia Street (from Center St. to Buckeye St.)													
2g	Asphalt Milling	2,240	SYS	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 2,464.00	\$ 1.97	\$ 4,412.80	\$ 1.80	\$ 4,032.00	\$ 2.79	\$ 6,249.60
4a	HMA, Surface, Type B, 9.5 mm	185	TON	\$ 95.00	\$ 17,575.00	\$ 93.60	\$ 17,316.00	\$ 92.79	\$ 17,166.15	\$ 85.00	\$ 15,725.00	\$ 116.97	\$ 21,639.45
5c	Curb Ramp, Concrete	4	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,438.60	\$ 5,754.40	\$ 1,621.18	\$ 6,484.72	\$ 2,692.00	\$ 10,768.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00
5d	Detectable Warning Surface	4	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 550.40	\$ 2,201.60	\$ 300.22	\$ 1,200.88	\$ 180.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00

CONTRACTORS:				Engineer's Estimate		Miller Contracting Group, Inc. 17359 State Route 66 Ottoville, OH 45876		Cobalt Civil, LLC 610 N 100 E Winchester, IN 47394		Brooks Construction Company 6525 Ardmore Avenue Fort Wayne, IN 46809		DC Construction Services, Inc. 9598 Brookes Way Pendleton, IN 46064	
Item #	Description	Est. Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

Columbia Drive (from N. Harrison St. to Buckeye St.)													
2g	Asphalt Milling	864	SYS	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,592.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 950.40	\$ 1.97	\$ 1,702.08	\$ 1.80	\$ 1,555.20	\$ 2.79	\$ 2,410.56
4a	HMA, Surface, Type B, 9.5 mm	71	TON	\$ 95.00	\$ 6,745.00	\$ 93.60	\$ 6,645.60	\$ 92.79	\$ 6,588.09	\$ 85.00	\$ 6,035.00	\$ 116.97	\$ 8,304.87

High Street (from US 27 to Columbia St.)													
2g	Asphalt Milling	1,247	SYS	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,741.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,371.70	\$ 1.97	\$ 2,456.59	\$ 1.80	\$ 2,244.60	\$ 2.79	\$ 3,479.13
4a	HMA, Surface, Type B, 9.5 mm	103	TON	\$ 95.00	\$ 9,785.00	\$ 93.60	\$ 9,640.80	\$ 92.79	\$ 9,557.37	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,755.00	\$ 116.97	\$ 12,047.91

Fulton Street (from Main St. to E. Franklin St.)													
2g	Asphalt Milling	1,103	SYS	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,309.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,213.30	\$ 1.97	\$ 2,172.91	\$ 1.80	\$ 1,985.40	\$ 2.79	\$ 3,077.37
4a	HMA, Surface, Type B, 9.5 mm	91	TON	\$ 95.00	\$ 8,645.00	\$ 93.60	\$ 8,517.60	\$ 92.79	\$ 8,443.89	\$ 85.00	\$ 7,735.00	\$ 116.97	\$ 10,644.27
9a	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS		\$ 14,000.00		\$ 8,000.00		\$ 5,458.52		\$ 5,000.00		\$ 6,500.00

TOTAL BASE BID				\$ 555,000.00	\$ 423,250.40	\$ 433,120.11	\$ 442,806.80	\$ 522,050.48
OVERALL BASE BID TOTAL				\$ 1,180,000.00	\$ 879,161.40	\$ 930,295.00	\$ 960,634.00	\$ 1,051,768.44

MANDATORY ALTERNATE BID ITEMS - WATER MAIN EXTENSION

Item #	Description	Est. Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
MA-3a	Subgrade Treatment, 8 IN. Compacted Aggregate Subbase, INDOT No. 2 Stone	34	SYS	\$ 14.00	\$ 476.00	\$ 12.70	\$ 431.80	\$ 65.40	\$ 2,223.60	\$ 22.00	\$ 748.00	\$ 15.94	\$ 541.96
MA-3b	Geogrid, Type IB	34	SYS	\$ 5.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 85.00	\$ 56.29	\$ 1,913.86	\$ 4.50	\$ 153.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 136.00
MA-3d	Compacted Aggregate Base, Mainline	30	SYS	\$ 14.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 13.10	\$ 393.00	\$ 98.52	\$ 2,955.60	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12.38	\$ 371.40
MA-3e	Compacted Aggregate Base, Curb	4	SYS	\$ 14.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 18.20	\$ 72.80	\$ 616.01	\$ 2,464.04	\$ 40.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 12.38	\$ 49.52
MA-4a	HMA, Surface, Type B, 9.5 mm	3	TON	\$ 115.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 102.40	\$ 307.20	\$ 394.62	\$ 1,183.86	\$ 367.00	\$ 1,101.00	\$ 116.97	\$ 350.91
MA-4b	HMA, Intermediate, Type B, 12.5 mm	4	TON	\$ 105.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 92.50	\$ 370.00	\$ 304.57	\$ 1,218.28	\$ 283.00	\$ 1,132.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 456.00
MA-5b	Curb and Gutter, Roll Curb	10	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 39.50	\$ 395.00	\$ 69.89	\$ 698.90	\$ 87.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 430.00
MA-10a	Water Main (Open-Cut), 10-inch PVC C900	1,281	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 128,100.00	\$ 55.60	\$ 71,223.60	\$ 84.68	\$ 108,475.08	\$ 111.00	\$ 142,191.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 140,910.00
MA-10b	Gate Valve and Box, 10-inch	2	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 3,474.90	\$ 6,949.80	\$ 4,204.59	\$ 8,409.18	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
MA-10c	Fire Hydrant Assembly	3	EA	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 8,833.10	\$ 26,499.30	\$ 9,772.50	\$ 29,317.50	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
MA-10d	Type "A" Connection (Tapping Sleeve & Valve)	1	EA	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 7,663.00	\$ 7,663.00	\$ 13,941.79	\$ 13,941.79	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
MA-10e	Blow-Off Assembly	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 757.00	\$ 757.00	\$ 1,393.55	\$ 1,393.55	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
MA-11	Granular Backfill	1,080	CY	\$ 42.51	\$ 45,913.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 45,360.00	\$ 27.82	\$ 30,045.60	\$ 50.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 34,560.00
TOTAL MANDATORY ALTERNATE BID ITEMS				\$ 230,000.00	\$ 160,507.50	\$ 204,240.84	\$ 251,555.00	\$ 228,155.79					

Mathematical error listed for total base bid; correct value shown.



Certified By: Benjamin H. Adams
 Benjamin H. Adams, P.E.
 Indiana Registered P.E. No. 19700508
 Date: 2-10-2025